
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Nian Du Toit 12467 20 BMW E36 328i Turbo 9 9 18

2 Marco Retter 36087 50 BMW E46 328i Turbo 6 6 12
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4 0

5 0

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
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3 0

4 0

5 0

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Mansoor Parker 14141 46 BMW E46 M3 Turbo 9 9 18

2 Anwar Levy 44281 45 BMW E46 M3 Turbo 0 0 0

3 Yusuf Hendricks 36599 61 BMW E36 328i Turbo 0 0 0

4 0

5 0

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Dillion Joubert 3691 44 BMW E46 330i 8 8 16

2 Dexter Bruce 34573 143 BMW E36 325i Turbo 7 7 14

3 Faizel Jacobs 35716 144 BMW E46 M3 0 0 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Conner Kilbride 37615 142 BMW E36 328i 11 11 22

2 James King 20390 7 BMW E46 328i 8 8 16

3 Ernest Page 26099 19 BMW E36 328i 6 6 12

4 Arno Michels 39641 911 BMW E36 328i 5 5 10

5 Reza Levy 4935 51 BMW E30 325i Turbo 4 4 8

6

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME 

& SURNAME

MSA LIC 

NO RACE NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Chris Fersch 39023 85 BMW E36 328i 10 10 20

2 Ebrahim Levy 44279 245 BMW E30 325i 9 9 18

3 Shane Boscombe 41059 18 BMW E36 328i 6 6 12

4 Zac Laden 35860 64 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

5 Hermanus Huisamen 43878 501 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

6 Jacques Du Toit 41398 13 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE = 1 Bonus point for fastest driver in class per race

TOTAL

2025 BMW CCCT RACE SERIES CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASSES
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KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY

3

KILLARNEY

01-Feb 22-Feb 17-May 28-Jun 02-Aug 30-Aug 11-Oct 15-Nov12-Apr

Class E - 1 min 26 to 1 min 28.99											

Class F - 1 Min 29 and Slower															

Class A  - 1 min 14.99 and quicker													

Class B - 1 min 15 to 1 min 19.99												

Class C - 1 min 20 to 1 min 22.99												

Class D - 1 min 23 to 1 min 25.99											



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME CLASS

MSA LIC 

NO

RACE 

NO CAR R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Conner Kilbride E 37615 142 BMW E36 328i 11 11 22

2 Chris Fersch F 39023 85 BMW E36 328i 10 10 20

3 Nian Du Toit A 12467 20 BMW E36 328i Turbo 9 9 18

4 Mansoor Parker C 14141 46 BMW E46 M3 Turbo 9 9 18

5 Ebrahim Levy F 44279 58 BMW E30 325is Turbo 9 9 18

6 Dillion Joubert D 3691 44 BMW E46 330i 8 8 16

7 James King E 20390 7 BMW E46 328i 8 8 16

8 Dexter Bruce D 34573 143 BMW E36 325i Turbo 7 7 14

9 Marco Retter A 36087 50 BMW E46 328i Turbo 6 6 12

10 Ernest Page E 26099 19 BMW E36 328i 6 6 12

11 Shane Boscombe F 41059 18 BMW E36 328i 6 6 12

12 Arno Michels E 39641 911 BMW E36 328i 5 5 10

13 Reza Levy E 4935 51 BMW E30 325is Turbo 4 4 8

14 Anwar Levy C 44281 45 BMW E46 M3 Turbo 0 0 0

15 Yusuf Hendricks C 35699 61 BMW E36 328i Turbo 0 0 0

16 Faizel Jacobs D 35716 144 BMW E46 M3 0 0 0

17 Hermanus Huisamen F 43878 501 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

18 Jacques Du Toit F 41398 13 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

19 Zac Laden F 35860 64 BMW E36 328i 0 0 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE = 1 Bonus point for fastest driver in class per race

= force majeure

2025 BMWCCCT RACE SERIES CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

30-Aug 11-Oct 15-Nov

1 2 3

KILLARNEY

01-Feb 22-Feb 12-Apr 17-May

KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY

7 8 9

KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY

4

KILLARNEY

28-Jun 02-Aug

5 6

KILLARNEY


